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Frauen               10000 m    

      

  1.  Kohlbauer Katrin 1992 Team Frauscher Rundum g'sund 44:09,9 
 

 

Männer               10000 m    

      

  1.  Krippner Alexander 2001 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 34:07,1 

  2.  Oberhauser Lukas 1994 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 34:29,1 

  3.  Martin Leon 1998 ohne Verein 53:53,2 
 

 

              M 30    10000 m    

      

  1.  Bernhardt Mario 1989 LG Passau 33:20,7 

  2.  Hötzeneder Manuel 1990 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 34:22,0 

  3.  Siegerstetter Markus 1988 LG Passau 35:14,9 

  4.  Hölldobler Christian 1987 SVG Ruhstorf 37:58,9 

  5.  Gurtner Markus 1991 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 40:55,4 

  6.  Tobias Steidl 1990 LG Mettenheim 40:58,5 

  7.  Lechl Julian 1988 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 41:53,3 

  8.  Trost David 1991 LC Geinberg 42:02,4 

  9.  Sauerlacher Josef 1987 Athletik Club Frauenstein 42:58,9 

 10.  Schoibl Fabian 1987 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 44:50,6 

 11.  Reisinger Matthias 1988 SEK Wolf 45:58,9 

      

              M 35    10000 m    

      

  1.  Bscheidl Tom 1986 LG Passau 35:17,9 

  2.  Rieger Rene 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 38:47,3 

  3.  Retzinger Michael 1983 Athletik Club Frauenstein 42:39,7 

  4.  Wilhelm Josef 1983 SEK Wolf 52:07,2 

      

              M 40    10000 m    

      

  1.  Kaserer Thomas 1981 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 38:26,0 

  2.  Freelandt Lucky 1979 Schardenberg08#sauwaldtrail 38:50,0 

  3.  Ude Frederik 1981 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 45:34,0 

  4.  Liebl Bernd 1977 SEK Wolf 53:08,5 

      

              M 45    10000 m    

      

  1.  Zwierz Krzysztof 1972 ohne Verein 34:26,5 

  2.  Weidinger Robert 1974 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 36:48,9 

  3.  Knuff Helmut 1972 DJK Pörndorf 39:03,7 

  4.  Lobmeier Alexander 1973 LG Reisbach 39:30,0 

  5.  Kopfinger Christian 1973 ohne Verein 42:12,5 
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              M 50    10000 m    

      

  1.  Jäger Sascha 1971 LG Passau 36:21,5 

  2.  Hagen Max 1968 WSV Otterskirchen 39:46,0 

  3.  Moser Oliver 1967 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 40:15,9 

  4.  Stockinger Gerald 1970 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 40:53,4 

  5.  Gasperi Christof 1969 LG Innviertel 45:27,8 

  6.  Gruber Thomas 1968 SVG Ruhstorf 47:11,9 

  7.  Kopfinger Thomas 1970 LG Passau 50:22,4 

  8.  Bauer Thomas 1971 WSV Otterskirchen 53:00,8 

  9.  Müller Dirk 1971 Post SV Rot-Gold Lehrte 57:41,3 

      

              M 55    10000 m    

      

  1.  Dankesreiter Walter 1965 WSV Otterskirchen 39:19,6 

  2.  Pilsl Hubert 1965 LG Wolfstein 40:41,6 

  3.  Baumgartner Erwin 1964 LVR Geiselhöring 40:49,2 

  4.  Steudel Klaus 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 41:55,5 

  5.  Höglinger Hermann 1966 Union Wernstein 42:52,7 

  6.  Kerschdorfer Ernst 1963 TSV Mattighofen 44:07,9 

  7.  Trost Georg 1966 LC Geinberg 44:16,6 

  8.  Lechl Herbert 1965 ohne Verein 47:37,9 

  9.  Kopfinger Martin 1966 SVG Ruhstorf 48:22,6 

 10.  Krüger Wolfgang 1962 TSV Simbach 49:22,5 

 11.  Felixberger Manfred 1966 Arnstorfer LG 49:53,1 

 12.  Putz Robert 1965 Bogenschützen Grund 53:33,7 

      

              M 60    10000 m    

      

  1.  Huber Peter 1958 LG Innviertel 51:34,7 

  2.  Wolf Peter 1957 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 52:22,0 

      

              M 65    10000 m    

      

  1.  Lang Ludwig 1954 SVG Ruhstorf 40:09,7 

  2.  Bauer Gerhard 1955 LG Passau 55:13,9 

      

              M 70    10000 m    

      

  1.  Sigl Edwin 1951 Sigl steuert laufend 57:34,5 

      

              M 75    10000 m    

      

  1.  Stümpfle Franz 1946 SVG Ruhstorf 49:59,1 

  2.  Hebel Paul 1944 Sportunion Hochburg-Ach 1.02:13,7 
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Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung    

       
  1.  CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 I   1.42:58,2  

  Krippner Alexander 2001 34:07,1   

  Hötzeneder Manuel 1990 34:22,0   

  Oberhauser Lukas 1994 34:29,1   

       
  2.  LG Passau I   1.43:53,5  

  Bernhardt Mario 1989 33:20,7   

  Siegerstetter Markus 1988 35:14,9   

  Bscheidl Tom 1986 35:17,9   

       
  3.  CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 II   1.56:10,3  

  Weidinger Robert 1974 36:48,9   

  Kaserer Thomas 1981 38:26,0   

  Gurtner Markus 1991 40:55,4   

       
  4.  SVG Ruhstorf I   1.56:55,9  

  Hölldobler Christian 1987 37:58,9   

  Rieger Ren‚ 1986 38:47,3   

  Lang Ludwig 1954 40:09,7   

       
  5.  WSV Otterskirchen I   2.12:06,4  

  Dankesreiter Walter 1965 39:19,6   

  Hagen Max 1968 39:46,0   

  Bauer Thomas 1971 53:00,8   

       
  6.  DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I   2.14:33,4  

  Moser Oliver 1967 40:15,9   

  Steudel Klaus 1965 41:55,5   

  Wolf Peter 1957 52:22,0   

       
  7.  LG Passau II   2.21:57,8  

  Jäger Sascha 1971 36:21,5   

  Kopfinger Thomas 1970 50:22,4   

  Bauer Gerhard 1955 55:13,9   

       
  8.  SVG Ruhstorf II   2.25:33,6  

  Gruber Thomas 1968 47:11,9   

  Kopfinger Martin 1966 48:22,6   

  Stümpfle Franz 1946 49:59,1   

       
  9.  SEK Wolf I   2.31:14,6  

  Reisinger Matthias 1988 45:58,9   

  Wilhelm Josef 1983 52:07,2   

  Liebl Bernd 1977 53:08,5   
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Männer                5000 m    

      

  1.  Schneider Frank 2001 LG Passau 17:49,6 

  2.  Berger Reinhard 1974 SVG Ruhstorf 18:01,2 

  3.  Weiß Herbert 1975 TV Altötting 18:09,7 

  4.  Rieger Rene 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 19:17,1 

  5.  Käfer Thomas 1995 ohne Verein 19:28,7 

  6.  Buhrow Christian 1970 FTSV Straubing 19:50,9 

  7.  Eichinger Martin 1999 SVG Ruhstorf 20:02,0 

  8.  Polster Stefan 1989 SVG Ruhstorf 20:31,1 

  9.  Flexeder Gerhard 1956 SVG Ruhstorf 20:52,5 

 10.  Michl Patrick 1990 TZE 21:07,5 

 11.  Weber Hans-Konrad 1986 TZE 22:51,7 

 12.  Hornig Jürgen 1957 LVR Geiselhöring 23:07,9 

 13.  Schreiner Michael 1962 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 23:39,8 

 14.  Hopfinger Thomas 1972 SVG Ruhstorf 23:51,1 

 15.  Enderl Alexander 1973 TG Vilshofen 27:34,3 

 16.  Koller Martin 1994 TZE 28:58,9 

 17.  Weber Robert 1996 TZE 31:44,9 

 18.  Vollrad Rainer 1941 SVG Ruhstorf 35:40,1 
 

 

Frauen                5000 m    

      

  1.  Lechl Lena 1992 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 19:42,2 

  2.  Peterbauer Viktoria 1995 TZE 20:07,3 

  3.  Osterholzer Sarah 1993 Arnstorfer LG 21:54,4 

  4.  Kunzendorf Jessica 1993 TZE 37:53,7 
 

 

 

              W 30     5000 m    

      

  1.  Krause Mandy 1987 Post SV Rot-Gold Lehrte 20:50,9 

  2.  Roder-Bscheidl Katrin 1989 LG Passau 22:41,1 

  3.  Sußbauer Gabriela 1990 LVR Geiselhöring 23:19,8 

  4.  Kerschdorfer Carina 1991 TSV Mattighofen 31:32,6 

      

              W 35     5000 m    

      

  1.  Weiß Christine 1986 Union Wernstein 21:17,2 

  2.  Klinger Jarkyna 1984 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:24,6 

  3.  Garhammer Katharina 1985 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 23:34,2 
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              W 40     5000 m    

      

  1.  Rieger Tanja 1981 SVG Ruhstorf 22:46,6 

  2.  Peter Veronika 1981 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 23:30,2 

  3.  Goldbrunner Doris 1979 LG Reisbach 23:54,6 

  4.  Pixner Birgit 1977 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 24:55,2 

  5.  Lindlbauer Sindy 1981 Arnstorfer LG 25:08,5 

  6.  Baumgartner Birgit 1978 Arnstorfer LG 25:41,0 

  7.  Fladnitzer Heide 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 29:38,9 

      

              W 45     5000 m    

      

  1.  Materna Ingrid 1973 SVG Ruhstorf 18:56,2 

  2.  Kopp Marion 1975 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 21:11,0 

  3.  Lunz Georgia 1972 LVR Geiselhöring 23:36,1 

  4.  Kermelk Nathalie 1975 DJK Pörndorf 24:00,8 

  5.  Neustifter Silke 1974 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 24:59,4 

  6.  Kopfinger Gaby 1973 LG Passau 25:35,4 

  7.  Riedl Manuela 1973 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 27:11,2 

      

              W 50     5000 m    

      

  1.  Hörmandinger Maria 1970 LG Innviertel 20:40,9 

  2.  Königseder Andrea 1970 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:36,0 

  3.  Vogl Petra 1967 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 23:38,2 

  4.  Schwendl Tanja 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 25:28,5 

  5.  Fuchsgruber Gerti 1968 Arnstorfer LG 26:16,7 

  6.  Venus Christine 1967 Arnstorfer LG 26:29,8 

  7.  Enderl Nadia 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 27:32,5 

  8.  Unterholzner Maria 1968 TV Altötting 30:24,4 

      

              W 55     5000 m    

      

  1.  Graf Annemarie 1966 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:25,3 

  2.  Paternoster Bettina 1966 SVG Ruhstorf 22:37,0 

  3.  Pilsl Andrea 1963 LG Wolfstein 23:21,9 

  4.  Niederhofer Brita 1964 SVG Ruhstorf 25:25,1 

      

              W 60     5000 m    

      

  1.  Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 SVG Ruhstorf 24:14,2 

  2.  Baier Gabi 1958 Caritas Werkstatt Pocking 26:27,0 

      

              W 65     5000 m    

      

  1.  Hornig-Stögbauer Maria 1956 LVR Geiselhöring 22:59,0 
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Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung   

      
  

1.  SVG Ruhstorf I   1.04:19,9 

  Materna Ingrid 1973 18:56,2  

  Paternoster Bettina 1966 22:37,0  

  Rieger Tanja 1981 22:46,6  

      
  

2.  DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I   1.06:01,0 

  Kopp Marion 1975 21:11,0  

  Klinger Jarkyna 1984 22:24,6  

  Graf Annemarie 1966 22:25,3  

      
  

3.  DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck II   1.09:40,5 

  Königseder Andrea 1970 22:36,0  

  Peter Veronika 1981 23:30,2  

  Garhammer Katharina 1985 23:34,2  

      
  

4.  LVR Geiselhöring I   1.09:55,0 

  Hornig-Stögbauer Maria 1956 22:59,0  

  Sußbauer Gabriela 1990 23:19,8  

  Lunz Georgia 1972 23:36,1  

      
  

5.  Arnstorfer LG I   1.12:44,0 

  Osterholzer Sarah 1993 21:54,4  

  Lindlbauer Sindy 1981 25:08,5  

  Baumgartner Birgit 1978 25:41,0  

      
  

6.  SVG Ruhstorf II   1.15:07,9 

  Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 24:14,2  

  Niederhofer Brita 1964 25:25,1  

  Schwendl Tanja 1970 25:28,5  
 

 

 

weibl. Jugend U18    5000 m    

      

  1.  Riedl Sophie 2005 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 23:06,2 

      

weibl. Jugend U20    5000 m    

      

  1.  Optenhoevel Muriel-Alizée 2003 LG Stadtwerke München 22:34,4 

  2.  Schwendl Hannah 2003 SVG Ruhstorf 25:12,9 
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Schülerinnen U14   W 12     2000 m    

      

  1.  Schwendl Lillith 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 9:48,4 

      

Schülerinnen U16   W 15     2000 m    

      

  1.  Lorenz Pauline 2006 LAC Passau 6:52,2 
 

 

Schüler      U14   M 12     2000 m    

      

  1.  Riedl Valentin 2009 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 8:10,5 

  2.  Eisenböck Paul 2009 TSV Mattighofen 8:21,2 

      

Schüler      U14   M 13     2000 m    

      

  1.  Schuh Eric 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 7:41,7 

  2.  Sittner Leon 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 7:57,6 

      

Schüler      U16   M 14     2000 m    

      

  1.  Lorenz Vitus 2007 TSV Simbach 7:30,2 
 

 

Schülerinnen U12   W 10     1000 m    

      

  1.  Lorenz Emma 2011 TSV Simbach 3:56,2 

  2.  Fischbach Antonia 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 4:46,2 

  3.  Bloch Luise 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 5:12,7 

      

Schülerinnen U12   W 11     1000 m    

      

  1.  Haselböck Tereza 2010 TG Vilshofen 3:42,1 

  2.  Rossmanith Klara 2010 DJK Pörndorf 4:22,3 

  3.  Spetter Diana 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:25,1 

  4.  Brummer Clara 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:30,6 

      

Schülerinnen U10   W 8      1000 m    

      

  1.  Hertlein Theresa 2013 TG Vilshofen 4:27,8 

  2.  Bachl Amelie 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 4:49,7 

  3.  Steindl Johanna 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:02,1 

  4.  Toigo Nina 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:04,8 

  5.  Novikov Arina 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:07,6 

  6.  Seil Fanni 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:10,1 

  7.  Fischbach Viktoria 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:14,7 

  8.  Steindl Miriam 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:16,8 

  9.  Geier Mia 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 6:00,4 
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Schülerinnen U10   W 9      1000 m    

      

  1.  Schäfer Maria 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:01,0 

  2.  Sittner Jenny 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:07,9 

  3.  Deragisch Sophie 2012 TG Vilshofen 4:33,2 

  4.  Heidenberger Mia 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:53,3 

  5.  Plinganser Franziska 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:59,0 

  6.  Stempfl Lena 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 5:58,3 

  7.  Bösherz Linda 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 6:32,9 
 

 

Schüler      U12   M 10     1000 m    

      

  1.  Wagner Raffael 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 3:48,3 

  2.  Reiter Sebastian 2011 TSV Mattighofen 3:59,4 

  3.  Novikov Michael 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 4:47,9 

  4.  Rieger Philipp 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 5:20,9 

      
Schüler      U12   M 11     1000 m    

      

  1.  Haselböck Patrik 2010 TG Vilshofen 3:11,8 

  2.  Strebak Filip 2010 SV Pocking 3:20,8 

  3.  Seil Finian 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 3:27,6 

  4.  Rossmanith Johann 2010 DJK Pörndorf 3:47,0 

  5.  Sittner Philipp 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 3:49,3 

  6.  Lorenz Emil 2010 TSV Simbach 4:42,5 

      
Schüler      U10   M 8      1000 m    

      

  1.  Bachl Niclas 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 4:04,0 

  2.  Lothring Timo 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 4:35,1 

  3.  Stögbauer Korbinian 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 4:38,2 

  4.  Brummer Kilian 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 4:43,8 

  5.  Häfele Till 2013 TG Vilshofen 4:51,7 

  6.  König Joseph 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:22,9 

  7.  Wagner Gabriel 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 5:36,4 

      
Schüler      U10   M 9      1000 m    

      

  1.  Zeichfüßl Max 2012 SVG Ruhstorf Fußball 3:52,7 

  2.  Kopfinger Tim 2012 LG Passau 4:06,5 

  3.  Stöckl Benedikt 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:18,4 

  4.  Schanzer Ludwig 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:36,6 

  5.  Breitschwerdt Carl 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:40,8 

  6.  Madl Laurenz 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 4:55,1 

  7.  Aigner Severin 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 5:18,6 
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Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger weibl.     400 m   

      

  1.  Schwab Mira 2017 SVG Ruhstorf 2:16,7 

      

Bambini 6 Jahre weibl.     400 m    

      

  1.  Zeichfüßl Emma 2015 SVG Ruhstorf Fußball 1:29,7 

      

Bambini 7 Jahre weibl.     400 m    

      

  1.  Brummer Karin 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:24,6 

  2.  Wilhelm Laura 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:34,9 

  3.  Schwab Luna 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:42,1 

  4.  Seil Paula 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:43,6 

  5.  Lindinger Annika 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:58,7 
 

 

 

Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger männl.     400 m   

      

  1.  Häfele Paul 2016 TG Vilshofen 1:36,7 

  2.  Heidenberger Jonas 2016 SVG Ruhstorf 1:46,6 

  3.  Wilhelm Simon 2017 SVG Ruhstorf 2:01,9 

  4.  Reisinger Adrian 2016 SVG Ruhstorf 2:05,0 

  5.  Stögbauer Vinzenz 2017 SVG Ruhstorf 2:10,1 

  6.  Seil Valentin 2017 SVG Ruhstorf 2:12,8 

  7.  Stempfl Bastian 2017 SVG Ruhstorf 2:14,3 

      

Bambini 7 Jahre männl.     400 m    

      

  1.  Reiter Fabian 2014 TSV Mattighofen 1:18,9 

  2.  Rieger Vincent 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:21,4 

  3.  Winkler Michael 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:26,4 

  4.  Miller Jan 2014 SV Pocking 1:32,6 

  5.  Putz Felix 2014 SVG Ruhstorf 1:39,0 
 


